CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE NO. 2019- 13	
------------------------	--

ORDINANCE AMENDING AND CORRECTING ORDINANCE 2018-66, AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$1,500,000 FROM THE CITY OF VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION FROM THE VINELAND ELECTRIC MUNICIPAL UTILITY CAPITAL FUND BALANCE.

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2018 City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance No 2018-66, an Ordinance appropriating \$1,500,000 from the City of Vineland Electric Municipal Utility's Capital Improvement Fund balance to supplement a previously appropriated amount in accordance with Ordinance 2018-36; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2018-66 incorrectly identified the account from which said funds would be appropriated as the "Utility's Capital Improvement Fund" instead of the "Utility's Capital Fund Balance;" and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to properly identify the proper account from which said funds shall be appropriated.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance 2018-66 is hereby amended and corrected at Section 1 therein to reflect that "The sum of \$1,500,00 from the City of Vineland Electric Municipal Utility's Capital Fund balance is hereby appropriated to supplement the \$4,000,000 previously appropriated in ordinance No 2018-36 of the City of Vineland, in the County of Cumberland, New Jersey (the "City"), finally adopted on June 26,2018 ("Ordinance No 2018-36") for the reconstruction and renovation at 57 West Park Avenue, design fees, the installation of security system, fire alarms, card access, supervisory control and data acquisition, voice and data systems, fiber optics, the acquisition of furniture, appliances and television and computer screens and the acquisition and installation of an emergency generator, including all work and materials necessary therefor and incidental thereto, as more fully described in Ordinance No 218-36."

Passed first reading:		
Passed final reading:		
	President of Council	
Approved by the Mayor:		
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
	_	
City Clerk		